
ADQPTEC - - -  

ORDINANCE NO. 167A-2 

--. . - 
U E S  CITY COUNTY 

VIRGINIA 
WHEREAS,James City County, has completed a review of the Barnes Swamp 

Agricultural and Forestal District; and 

WHEREAS,in accordance with Section 15.1-1511(F) of the Code of Vir inia, 
property owners have been notified, public meetings have been \ eld, 

t: ublic hearings have been advertised, and public hearin s have been 
eld on the continuation of the Barnes Swamp Agricultura and Forestal 

District; and 
9 

WHEREAS, the Agricultural and Forestal Districts Advisory Committee at its meeting 
on August 28, 1990, recommended approval of the application; and 

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission following its public hearing on September 1 1 ,  
1990, recommended approval of the application. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED: 

1. That the Barnes Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District is 
hereb established for a period of four years beginning this first 
day o ! December, 1990, in accordance with the provisions of Title 
13.1. Cha~ter 36. Sections 15.1-1506 throuah 15.1-1513. Code of " 
~irginia (1'950), as amended. 

2. That the district shall include the following parcels: 

(3-l)(l-1) Pete Leonituk 

I;::{ E. C. Stewart 
Pete Leonituk 

(3-3)(1-3) E. C. Stewart 
Alvin Beahm [!f Richard Mountcastle 
B. S. Bowmer, Jr. 

g#;:;i) J. W. Carney 
B. S. Bowmer, Jr. 

Eq R. E. Mountcastle 
R. E. Mountcastle 

1-59 Richard Mountcastle 
R. E. Mountcastle 

1-61 -60! R. E. Mountcastle 

I 10-l)(l-1) John G. Warburton 
3-2)(1-1) 0. P. Harwood 

William C. Baskett 
Henry B. Johnson 

1 -3A) Henry B. Johnson 
1-4) Robert Michael Dzula 

(4-l)(l-5) John Richardson 

13 John Richardson 
J. B. Cowles, Sr. 

(4-2)(1-8) C. T. Hazelwood, 
Howell P. Hazelwood, Jr. 

134.25 ac. 
64.0 
50.0 
70.0 
70.0 
35.81 
96.75 
154.7 
62.1 98 
5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
6.0 
37.0 
78.0 
43.53 
32.03 
19.08 
93.99 
28.08 
42.0 
10.0 
79.12 

249.88 



ATTEST: 

(1 -9) F. L. Fernandez 78.0 
(1-14) Edith Hazelwood 99.04 

(4-3)(1-15) Florence S. Carter 22.0 
W. A. Slater 52.0 

(1-17 ('-I6{ R. M. Hazelwood, Jr. 184.296 
(9-2)(1-1) J. W. Woodward 114.00 

provided, however, that all land within 25 feet of the rights-of-way 
of Racefield Drive (Route 622), Stewarts Road (Route 621), 
Richmond Road (Route 60), Old Stage Road (Route 30), 
Richardson Road (Route 705), Holly Forks Road (Route 601). Fire 
Tower Road (Route 634), Diascund Road (Route 603), and 
Interstate 64 shall be excluded from the district. 

3. That ursuant to Title 15.1, Cha ter 36, Section 15.1-1512 (D) of 
the e ode of Virginia of 1959, as amended, the Board of 
Supervisors requires that no parcel in the Barnes Swamp 
Agricultural and Forestal District be developed to a more intensive 
use without prior approval of the Board of Supervisors. 
Specifically, the following restrictions shall apply: 

(a) The subdivision of land is to be limited to parcels of 25 
acres or more, except where the Board of Supervisors 
authorizes smaller lots to be created for residential use by 
members of the owner's immediate family. 

(b) No land within the Agricultural and Forestal District may 
be rezoned to any residential, business, or industrial zone. 

(c) No S ecial Use be issued except for P agricu tural and which are not in conflict 
wlth the policies of this 

David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

NORIIENT 
TAYLOR 
EDliARDS 
KNUDSON 
DEPUE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
this 1 st day of October, 1990. 


