## ADOPTED

## ORDINANCE NO. 167A-2

## ESTABLISHING THE BARNES SWAMP AGRICULTURAL AND FORESTAL DISTRICT (AFD-5-86)

OCT 1 1990

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JAMES CITY COUNTY

VIRGINIA

- WHEREAS, James City County, has completed a review of the Barnes Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District; and
- WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 15.1-1511(F) of the Code of Virginia, property owners have been notified, public meetings have been held, public hearings have been advertised, and public hearings have been held on the continuation of the Barnes Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District; and
- WHEREAS, the Agricultural and Forestal Districts Advisory Committee at its meeting on August 28, 1990, recommended approval of the application; and
- WHEREAS, the Planning Commission following its public hearing on September 11, 1990, recommended approval of the application.

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED:

- 1. That the Barnes Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District is hereby established for a period of four years beginning this first day of December, 1990, in accordance with the provisions of Title 13.1, Chapter 36, Sections 15.1-1506 through 15.1-1513, Code of Virginia (1950), as amended.
- 2. That the district shall include the following parcels:

		4.5.4
(3-1)(1-1)	Pete Leonituk	134.25 ac.
(1-2)	E. C. Stewart	64.0
(1-3)	Pete Leonituk	50.0
(3-3)(1-3)	E. C. Stewart	70.0
` (1-4 <b>)</b>	Alvin Beahm	70.0
(1-5)	Richard Mountcastle	35.81
(1-6)	B. S. Bowmer, Jr.	96.75
(3-4)(1-1)	J. W. Carney	154.7
(2-4)(1-12)	B. S. Bowmer, Jr.	62.198
(1-57)	R. E. Mountcastle	5.0
(1-58)	R. E. Mountcastle	4.2
(1-59)	Richard Mountcastle	4.0
(1-60)	R. E. Mountcastle	6.0
(1-61)	R. E. Mountcastle	37.0
(10-1)(1-1)	John G. Warburton	78.0
(3-2)(1-1)	O. P. Harwood	43.53
(1-2)	William C. Baskett	32.03
\1-2\		
(1-3)	Henry B. Johnson	19.08
(1-3A)	Henry B. Johnson	93.99
(1-4)	Robert Michael Dzula	28.08
(4-1)(1-5)	John Richardson	42.0
(1-6)	John Richardson	10.0
(1-8)	J. B. Cowles, Sr.	79.12
(4-2)(1-8)	C. T. Hazelwood,	
( 7( -7)	Howell P. Hazelwood, Jr.	249.88

(1-9)	F. L. Fernandez	78.0
(1-14)	Edith Hazelwood	99.04
(4-3)(1-15)	Florence S. Carter	22.0
(1-16)	W. A. Slater	52.0
(1-17)	R. M. Hazelwood, Jr.	184.296
(9-2)(1-1)	J. W. Woodward	114.00

provided, however, that all land within 25 feet of the rights-of-way of Racefield Drive (Route 622), Stewarts Road (Route 621), Richmond Road (Route 60), Old Stage Road (Route 30), Richardson Road (Route 705), Holly Forks Road (Route 601), Fire Tower Road (Route 634), Diascund Road (Route 603), and Interstate 64 shall be excluded from the district.

- 3. That pursuant to Title 15.1, Chapter 36, Section 15.1-1512 (D) of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, the Board of Supervisors requires that no parcel in the Barnes Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District be developed to a more intensive use without prior approval of the Board of Supervisors. Specifically, the following restrictions shall apply:
  - The subdivision of land is to be limited to parcels of 25 (a) acres or more, except where the Board of Supervisors authorizes smaller lots to be created for residential use by members of the owner's immediate family.
  - (b) No land within the Agricultural and Forestal District may be rezoned to any residential, business, or industrial zone.
  - No Special Use Permit shall be issued except for (c) agricultural and forestal activities which are not in conflict with the policies of this district.

Perry M. DePue

Chairmán, Board of Supervisors

	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
ATTEST:		
	NORMENT	AYE
a sharp in the state of the sta	TAYLOR	AYE
Very	EDWARDS	AYE
David B. Norman	KNUDSON	AYE
Clerk to the Board	DEPUE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 1st day of October, 1990.

1500w